



# Product Specification

## Nikken Foods USA, Inc.

• 4984 Manchester Avenue • St. Louis, MO 63110 • Tel: 314.881.5858 • Fax: 314.881.5850 • Email: regulatory@nikkenfoods.com

**Product Code** 2115  
**Description** Shiitake Extract Powder  
**Characteristics**  
**Appearance** Brownish powder  
**Size** Passes through a #16 mesh sieve  
**Solubility** Water Soluble



**Ingredient Listing** Shiitake Extract and Starch (Starch and Salt)

**Allergens** Contains < 70 ppm sulfites (naturally occurring)  
Based on US & Canada. Additional information on allergens/sensitive ingredients is available upon request

**Country of Origin** Japan

**Labeling** Information is based solely on interpretation of available regulations & guidance. Supplemental documentation is available upon request. Customers should always consult with their Regulatory & Labeling Departments for their final product labels

All ingredients contained in this product are approved for use by FDA regulations and/or are listed as being Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) on a reliable published industry list

Gluten Free   
  Organic Compliant   
  Vegan  
 Natural   
  Non-GM/GE (inherent)   
  Vegetarian  
 RTE   
  Non-GM/GE (IP-Certified or Source Country)

Nutritional Data		Calories (kcal)	360			
(expected values) per 100 grams <small>Values provided here should not solely be used to determine final product labeling. Customers are advised to conduct further analysis of their final products as required by 21 CFR 101.9</small>	<b>Carbohydrate (g)</b>	<b>81.61</b>	Dietary Fiber (g)	4.47	Sodium (mg)	218.0
	<b>Protein (g)</b>	<b>8.32</b>	Total Sugar (g)	0	Calcium (mg)	207.0
<b>Moisture (g)</b>	<b>2.81</b>	Added Sugar (g)	0	Iron (mg)	4.70	
<b>Total Fat (g)</b>	<b>0.0</b>	Saturated Fat (g)	0	Cholesterol (mg)	0	
<b>Ash (g)</b>	<b>7.26</b>	Monounsaturated Fat (g)	0	Vitamin A (RAE)	0	
Potassium (mg)	2,770	Trans Fat	0	Vitamin C (mg)	0	
				Vitamin D (mcg)	0	

#

Typical Data	Moisture	Total Plate Count
(reported on COA)	5.0 % Maximum	< 3,000 cfu/g
		<b>Coliforms</b> Negative
		<b>E.coli</b> Negative
		<b>Yeast &amp; Mold</b> < 300 cfu/g
		<b>Salmonella</b> Negative

**Packaging** 10 kg (22.05 lb) net corrugated carton with a heat-sealed inner polyethylene liner  
Pack size may impact Minimum Order Quantity

Reviewed: 11/01/2018 SRJ  
 Revised: 11/01/2018 SRJ

Specifications are subject to change at any time